PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2908188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LTX-CREDENCE CORPORATION	05/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XCERRA CORPORATION
Street Address:	825 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
City:	NORWOOD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
PCT Number:	US2013031240			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528764087

Email: temp2@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondent Name: VIKSNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP Address Line 1: 7900 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 670

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18011.001WO1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN S. VIKSNINS
SIGNATURE:	/Ann S. Viksnins, Reg. No. 37,748/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=18011.001WO1-Assignment to be Filed-Xcerra#page1.tif source=18011.001WO1-Assignment to be Filed-Xcerra#page2.tif source=18011.001WO1-Assignment to be Filed-Xcerra#page3.tif

PATENT 502861590 REEL: 033206 FRAME: 0426



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

May 20, 2014

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that according to records in this office, LTX Corporation was incorporated under the General Laws of this Commonwealth on August 3, 1976.

I also certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here August 29, 2008, the name of said corporation was changed to LTX- Credence Corporation.

I further certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here May 20, 2014, the name of said corporation was Changed to Xcerra Corporation.

I further certify that Restated Articles of Organization of the corporation were filed here pursuant to General Laws on September 30, 2010, (which also includes other lawful provisions) and that from and after The effective date thereof, the Restated Articles of Organization shall be deemed for all purposes to have Superseded the original Articles of Organization and amendments and shall constitute the Articles of the Corporation.

I also certify that no other amendments to the Restated Articles of Organization appear of record here and said corporation still has legal existence.



In testimony of which,

I have hereunto affixed the

Great Seal of the Commonwealth

on the date first above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 033206 FRAME: 0427

ranin Galein

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Amendment (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)

LTX-Credence Corporation, having a registered office at 155 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110 (the "Corporation"), certifies as follows:

FIRST, ARTICLE 1 of the Restated Articles of Organization of the Corporation are affected by these Articles of Amendment (this "Amendment").

SECOND, this Amendment was duly adopted and approved on February 26, 2014 by the Board of Directors and on May 16, 2014 by the Shareholders of the Corporation, in each case in the manner required by Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156D and the Corporation's Restated Articles of Organization (the "Restated Articles").

THIRD, ARTICLE I of the Restated Articles is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I The exact name of the corporation is: Xcerra Corporation."

FOURTH, this Amendment will become effective at the time and on the date when these Articles of Amendment were received for filing.

Signed by

Colin Savoy (signature of authorized individual)

Chairman of the board of directors,

on this 20th day of May, 2014.

Other officer,

Court-appointed fiduciary,

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Amendment (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.07; 950 CMR 113.35)

fee in the amount	of \$	having been	paid, said		are deemed to have been file
with me this	day of		, 20	, at	a.m./p.m.
•			N	time	
		* .			
Effective date:					<u> </u>

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee: Minimum filing fee \$100 per article amended, stock increases \$100 per 100,000 shares, plus \$100 for each additional 100,000 shares or any fraction thereof.

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact Information:

Mark Devine
WilmerHale, 60 State Street
Boston, MA 02109
Telephone: (617) 526-5122
Email: mark.devine@wilmerhale.com

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

2

ActiveUS 124338310v.2

PATENT REEL: 033206 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 06/20/2014